- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -	
In the Matter of the Petition of Salt Lake County for Assignment of the 3-1-1 Dialing Code) DOCKET NO. 14-2575-01) NOTICE OF FILING AND COMMENT PERIOD)
	ISSUED: September 9, 2014
NOTICE OF FILING	
On September 4, 2014, Salt Lake County (County) filed a petition requesting the	
Commission assign the 3-1-1 dialing code to the County.	
The pending docket can be viewed on the Commission's website at:	
http://www.psc.utah.gov/utilities/telecom/telecomindx/2014/14257501indx.html.	
NOTICE OF COMMENT PERIOD	
Any interested party may submit comments on the above application no later than	
Monday, October 6, 2014, and reply comments may be submitted no later than Thursday,	
October 16, 2014.	
DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, this 9 th day of September, 2014.	
	/s/ Melanie A. Reif Administrative Law Judge
Attest:	

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg Commission Secretary

DOCKET NO. 14-2575-01

- 2 -

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I CERTIFY that on the 9th day of September, 2014, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served upon the following as indicated below:

By E-Mail:

Roderic Land (<u>rland@slco.org</u>)
Salt Lake County Mayor's Office

Patricia Schmid (<u>pschmid@utah.gov</u>) Justin Jetter (<u>jjetter@utah.gov</u>) Utah Assistant Attorneys General

Hand-Delivery:

Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South, 4th Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Administrative Assistant